

CNR No. MHSI01-000853-2017



ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Opponent No. 10(a)(1) and 10(a)(2) are duly served through the Speed Post at Exh. 129 and 130 respectively. Opponent No. 10(a)(3), is duly served through the Speed Post tracking report at Exh. 132. They failed to appear after service. Hence, appeal be heard ex-parte against them in view of order 43 Rule 2 read with Order 41 Rule 17 (2) of C.P.C.

Sd./-xxx

Sindhudurg-Oros
Date - 06/04/2026

(Shri. S. S. Indalkar)
Adhoc District Judge-1 &
Additional Sessions Judge,
Sindhudurg-Oros.